{4 No.MH*-OMZ0003

SVC

O

M~ m & W

M EN =R AT RSN

JMHZ2-16D-X7400B-TM

SMCHXE4L



BB RTERRERIR oo -2-
T RHBER R ..o veeveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseseeeseeeseeeseeeseeseeee e -4 -
2 S TUERTTIELARED ......oooooe oo sssssss s -5-
BRI oottt -6 -
BT, B R IIR T I e reereeeemmessmmss e R -6 -
B2, B B ettt -7-
33 B Tt -8-
B4, T B R e -9-
3-5. JMRRTEI(ZEEFRIPE., BIEFRD) oo eeeeeeesse s -10 -
3-6. EEHERRATHBFIERETHETY ..o s -11 -
B-T7. BEIDMIE ...ttt -12 -
ARTREFZGRATHIES ... cevevooeeee ettt esi bbb -13 -
AT B T ettt 13
4-2. 3FBEBREEHE .........ovomoeeeeneceece e 14 -
B-3. FEETETFTE ..ottt bbb e -15 -
B R T I B B T3 et -16 -
B R ERTRII ..ottt 16
D B B bbb 16
5-3. TMCOMPONENT ...ttt sttt eene 20
B B O B s 24
DD BB B bbb 24
GRS = SOOI 24
BT 8 G oo 25
BHE B IR TF oottt e bbb 25



A\ I A

A FRRTEESRIEN T R EREZ S IEMMERANT R, TSI SRt NS E MU E M
E, XLTEEW, RBEEMHENXNNMIZSEESS TR "EE" "l =1FR. TIeH
NERHRELZEBRNEBERT, FILRTETERMEISO/IEC), BARTIIAEJIS)™ LIKREL
REEN I, XERNSFEIESLIET,
*1) ISO 4414: Pneumatic fluid power -- General rules relating to systems

ISO 4413: Hydraulic fluid power -- General rules relating to systems

IEC 60204-1: Safety of machinery -- Electrical equipment of machines (Part 1: General requirements)

ISO 10218: Manipulating industrial robots-Safety

JIS B 8370: =5ERFIEN

JIS B 8361: JHIERZEN

JIS B 9960-1: HfEIZEM-HIMAIBSEE (S 1 35 —REKXEW)

JIS B 8433: Pl FBEREREA -2 ME
*2) FMReBEE F

N ]
A IS RRE, SARSBORRURIRRIRRS.,
A BE e, SARSHEAGEEERONEG.

A Bl  mronemusT, nREBLEARSRBALGEREE NS,

N

OFFmRNES ERRFQ T E RS EETHER.
RARFmAIERFMESHNE, FLUSHRSIRITESISHEESE AR FRESE. YEEE
I TN THIRT.
RRFATUAMRE. TEMRRIEBAMRFESHIIARRE.
IBESE RN miEANRER, WABHEEAE, BEEEIRTREAERIIEIIE CE RS,
QIERBRSMAMFIEMNARERF~5m.
E TR mE R R IRER T e M.
M RERER. B HRERFASFFIBSHEBS RS ARMAERAIAHTT.
OIESYERMI - RENRLZE, BT mAIERTHED.
1A CHT 7 BaA RS N LRI SRANKIZR LR SR IR A T AR SR A E FRFN4EIR.
2IFEMHACKE EiAR2EE, AU 7eeRIRIRERIFLRERRZENEN, BMAIEFRE L
PR BEEEIAVEM E, BT mATRE.
3. BRI RERS, BRI EIRR RN,
@ETRFRMEMAETERR, SESEZSMRNEN, RE4a8E.
1. BECERIME LAIMNOR MRS, AR EINPR CESTHIART.
2EATIRTFEE. BRI, =, FHIRE. MiA. Fl. EA. BTiRE. -aRARE. MRRE.
IR, ZRUIMTEES. MENAEGS NERE. REREFFNIE, URBATIEFRFMTRIR
ENSHIAE.
3FRUIABHIMBEATN, FBREEREBRIAEERN.
4. BT EHMERRES, BIRENAIEFRERTMIURIFIIRE, HTNERM, BINGHITERRIE, WARS
SR




A I ZLFEFEIR

/N E=

F 2R REEEHEIEUIR Y.

MEMARIA A B mEEE R HIE L B AT ERREAT.
NRATHGEWLIMIRRR, IS5ANERER, FREFTEEHEMES. &I86E.
snBagEE, BRMNEAEWATEIR.

RIELIR 2 JRFBI/1E S RIERIFRM
AFRERT R RIIRAER . EARENEH .
WA, SoHFRAMEMRRLE, ERAATR.

[ERIELABR R =RIR]

OF 2B RAGRIERIRA, MFFREERR 1 FRHEMBAE 1.5 FA.
AR R EIERIBIE SRR,
BIVRLEFERBERSERXY. RIK{TEER, SRTIMHRBFER, BEEREMEILMEA.

OREHERBFFI2RMNEE, FEPRHMEURRGE, BFQEREAERNEHHTEENSHE
i,
FEULFTARRIERNF AR RARIE, BF2R~miEELNEMRE, AERIINMIEEER.

@ REFHMTRABINFRERRETFR, EEROEL EERF~am.

[ESRiERIFRME]

HOEINT, BHUETRFWENERTESONEICRRINERZ ). FE.

VAN =3
RARFmAREEETTENERER.
BATHIS. HENFRAAENESETEREXREIONDRIGHEENTERS. s,
R, FAT - RAEERTEEHEEZTRENZZHLAERNENNEE.




B

1T (6%10)1 1R
SMETTEMA

R7EIBET (M6x23) 418
SMETTLEA

AN

A7SEIEET(M4x10) 4 1R

(P B LR 4//
PR SL
(KQ2LO1-99A1) 14 j

RIFE (M) 11

\\‘ (RS (FFEM) 1A

-

k FEAHE e4(TU0425) 2m




2.5 MEATTiFME

HMFFR:
D-M9N-5

LhEes

R
KQ2S04-M5N

ENHH:

3x6

1S09409-1 JIREEZ

M8 8 ttiZizaz(ifk)

SN
JMHZ2-16D

7 AT
M3X7

RYERESL
M-5ALHU-2

iR RRH U HES T :

ASN2-M5-X937

3 1EFEHLIRE
V114-5LU

IR

7N FRERET :

M4x25

TEfIHH:
6x10

7 FBIRET:
M6x10




3. Pl

3-1.BIXE TR H X

JIMHZ2

16| D - X7400B - ™
oz
¢ 16
@ 5imEA ——

OMRON/TECHMAN TM %351




3-2: 18

g

SELAE mm 16

R =5

ERESD (MPa) 0.1~0.7

FERERERRARE (°O) 210~50

BEEBE (mm) +0.01

BREERAME (cp.m.) 120

o T

fERp: SAE A

S MRS 327

SAFEERE N) | mEkEs 435

T2 (M) (mm) 10

8 (9 430
e S M8 8 ShEkEE (20)

IFREEERR &4 M8 8 $HERSE (L)

X R R EEEE T F e I Finili Sim i R MRS,

XIM T HISMIERT, BRI THAIFARTEE JHN B EER T,

XM R ER R L ENEIRESE, BEEH AT ER (www.smeworld.com)JMHZ2 Series #£
AP15 LS.

FiEF T iR
S

FEAEHm
oAy




3-3. k¥

RPERRFNUNTERR, 2 M FERMGEEEMTAHRRET, 1 1MFE0END: BFER.

— O'IIMP
s =1 O.
SMEFISRTS ” i el I
F O.SBIAPa
Z 30 |
I chrh T ﬁ 0.4MPa
(o ® W 20 0.3MPa-
f_‘\h—] + &K I
iy 0.2MPa
] Z 10 I
— = & 0.1MPa
CHE L — A |
&, L = 0 20 40 60 80 100120
r FiFm L mm
F
RERIFIRS
F 80
_T__ - 5 En 0.7MPa
- * = | }
‘f”r‘ I . 0.6MPa
Y i 40 0.4MPa
I S " 0.3MPa
|
j, 20 0.2MPa
Al
F 0.1MPa
o I
0 20 40 60 80 100120
Stk Lmm




3-4° % ;# "

T FRIBRESXEREDIMREE: H EHIEGESEEARFERE.
T4 rBHRESEE, SXSMEmr=EEsS T,
IMETIFIRS
0.6MPa
=all Y m—
— el 7 St
pE==a] K
I %
L \\\\
NN N
0 20 A0 &0 80 100120
FHFR L mm
REXIFRES
120
J | S ﬁ\ /U.EMPa
L -:g_ // 05|'u|l'|F'a
~ | 0.6MPa
L |
Q 0.7MPa
| J-fVra
N
NN

60 80 100 120
FiFm Lmm




3-5. JMRRTEI(ZEFIFE. R

SN, WREMHEFRBRANRTiE2% P13, P14, P15,

- ~
~ T
- \\‘
P “5p
= \EREEIEETI, (44h) M6
w
7.5 21.25
RO _8 RO
. 60 . 063 SRR ' FHEAAEEEER
@ D315 77 [958
- \ |
ol P, (T - T
I ) ® — e
< | z - AT
T ‘g I & L el
4 | | o |l S|
A i ‘ o B =g
/ i | 2 | 1T | —
.1 / ) fizk Jl | | | } | gl
SSpuaED 2 @ A
Eaymsizes /|| / 2w adl VL
14\ / - 52 i Lo /
\\ .-‘ il ’( | VY
| el H—ﬁ_l_r R A
= e ©
3 ) T S,
wemsmemn, 0 | ~ g
(44) M3 ya'n s "
i (=1
. | |
12.5 25 9.5 33.1 50
L | |iis
AR 17

,10,



3-6. EfERRRIMETIEETHESY

=i LEE M8 8 fHEsEES.
IFREMTHERIRBS SR AEE, RKTIEFESS P18,

| I M8 8 $HEREE (B

NPN #i4
1 24v
5 SOL1
6 SOL2
2 SwWi1
3 SW2
4 NC
7 NC l l)f
i Bs
8 GND :
PIN {2 IngE 588
1 +24V DC24V HE8EIR
2 HMFR (FHEFH) -
3 TR (FFEAM) -
4 - ENEdze]
5 i® ON/OFF (FigFHml) -
6 i ON/OFF (FF45iAM) -
7 - FiNEdzz]
8 GND DCOV {5EE)E
BiHfEER LR
200 z1w0
-
[ ]
M8 JZE1ZES 1 M8 i&E#z28 2
(f&0) (#Ek)

,11,



3-7. EMuE
XE Z SRR R

g]ﬂi\

Fﬁ

[ e AT 8)x
— _ — 7 | s [
////ilgx/“_i Sy

IINE 17|
J-

\

\ 4

IE=RIKE

- gil '\ﬁ ] I— . I —
@5 |1 T o

BOE
X Y z
-0.4 -0.8 48.4

,12,



4. oA

XABRICHAIE T mEBARRNFENS, BEEHATRIER™ (www.smeworld.com) ERIEEAREERR
BAE.

4-1. |5 I

S
Bz JMHZ2-16D
SEAE (mm) 16
SERRRIAR =5
ERESHD (MPa) 0.1~0.7
BERERFERRANEE (°C) -10~60
BHERE (mm) +0.01
REHERNE (c.p.m.) 120
Lo ToeaH
(ETIVAE=N SUEFREY
XN HMESIIFN 327
BN FENERE (N) NEEEFND 435
FiATRE (FM) (mm) 10
AMERS
4xM4x0.7 1256F 8
Tl@3.4 BF, G+0.02 2% M4 x 0. T 18855 8
T N
- Q} é o r‘h i {f
L 5 439/\‘\53‘
Ta] E 1’\_\:'1* ﬂ T 1 }ll &8 e
£ B g
4[ & &3 & I"u
H \..©J
22 12 |\
15 10.5 30.3 17.6 \
48.2 20 |
655 \e17Ha (3™ me
MEx0.8 35};@;‘5[1 B Eﬁllﬂzﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁgﬁj -
4 M3 %0587 \ 158
N, ﬁ \>. .Qe{ é} G}
ry .r\. \-} _Q?;){’T i
= EE | iE
E 4| |7 6.3 ! f\l Y
- M5 % 0.8 FeFmEn v _G} N, meE
15 R

,13,


http://www.smcworld.com/

4-2.3 [EFafHi

A
ATt V114-5LU
{ERRIAR =5
FERERFERRARE (°C) -10 ~ 50°CETCIHRES)
IMRZAGE] (ms) ON: 5LLF OFF: 4L1F
EAESREE Hz 20
(il =
RRLEH B
i /Mims]  m/s? 150/30
BHiRER [N
FERALL BEAIAE
Fidl=! V114-5LU
S&51HA L FdshiEEas (L)
SEEERE(V) 24
FVFER RS -10~10%
e - 04
HFETNER(W) B304, ##F0.1]
S EB R |l IBSHREEA P1367,
=] LED

2xM2.5x14
FeraEsl/NEST

BTN, SR ERIPERR)

£J300
(B4IK)

29.3
=

10

13.7 ‘
®




4-3 FEEFX

g
D-MON-5 BIGHERAT faEY)
HMFFRELS D-M9N-5
S&5 1AM ]
B 3 4=
A0 NPN &Y
BRIt IC [B]E8. 4+E82§. PLC A
FRIRERE DC5 - 12 - 24V(4.5 ~ 28V)
EFERRI 10mA LU
TEEBE DC28V LA
GEEER 40mA LR
PIEREE ERE 10mA B7 0.8V LI (40mA Bt 2V LLF)
IRERIR DC24V Bf 100pA LAT
=] ON I B RN _IRESIT
A& CEiAIE. RoHS
BMFFRINER T E
D-M9N-5
TEAZL M2.5x4L
FHESIRPIMRN (Fim)
/ =g
/v
o ,
r\i\ / / .
==
15
© ©
oN o
1=}

55 EERBENE

,15,



S(ERRBERIRERZE
5-1.4&iHEE SN
ANE &

1. X mNAFEES SR SRIFERMRT. B2ERMEEEIMIENNERE, SIEMRITAESENERR.
(SHRA)
ERERESSIAMNIRIARHE S AN TN, RiEHMECE ERRTERRIRMG, (HTER FERAT]
AT ARIE,

2N THEAEECRASRE, FEEEXGFICK, XEFHE MERNEENR, WRERF
B,

3. TEBEN=SRRESE, FRREARE, KFham), THEEENKE. BEEXRIEEE,
BRI SERABGEIARIRE RS,

AERT THHREIAGMNIERE (EMEINR) FiY, EEEHRAT.

AN =
1. AFIEFERERNES . Eit, BB aeiiEE S g inat OER T, aJeear=EiINEkER. 8
SRS NNE A E RS R, XMER MR TREER.

5-2. ¥ &

Ng &

1EEFRDEAERRABHEREASIEN E, R, FAXNTR. B/, EZSRELUER
BEREA.

2 TBTRIREHE R RN B A,

3. ZEMEIEAELS/NUEE, WHESEIRMAhEETR.
BIMNEEEESHIEAR.

4. W%, B FRIRG TR NANE S IAEIT RIRL.
MRIFESNRBIIRGEEE, TREERFIAR. Bk, NRITERE, SIEMEMNEEEE.

FIENMHRERLE

IBEFIENRRNIEN EERIZT]SE, RRTRIREIRBZEW.

#l fEFREET %Xﬁ%@mtfﬁ

JMHZ2-16D M3x0.5 0.59

,16,



- SMPYREGE

EER LA B BT 2= R R BT R R

P AR OIFBIZRYE
REIHPER, BRI
.

M7 AIRET (M6x23)
BAREENME: 63N m

M7 AIRET (M4x10)
BRAZENIAE: 1.0N - m

—H

BT

AT

MRS Yol

,17,



QEERRIER
XIEF W EIFBENE FEEEESS.
XIBFEEEERR:, BRG],

Qe
PR Z A NIRENEIR NEFTR R,
BHh, RFEREMHERIGIAES®E P16 "5-2.%5%K",

W7 AEEE] (M3x7)
BRAZEIRE: 0.59N-m

,18,



FiERARENRERSE

| —

{ é@@ -Q

| T =
HES i o\ e
FETHER R oy | FEEmERRER
©
©
N

HES TS K&

mﬂﬂﬂ )
ang i

FHEREE
(—=F48227]7)%8 0.7mm)

XEHTHES TR EEEERS, BER—1RL)],
XW M HSTRBEREARFEENTE. FERNESAR, SIEMTHEREE.

,19,



5-3. TMComponent

TMComponent 21/128 A APP FIRVMIZIRMHMRA, AT SERAARY, FEFTHEERES A TMflow (#l
BN,

LAT9 SMC STV TMComponent 33,

--Gripper Switch SMC_MH_V *** Open (SaFEFTFAEENE)

--Gripper Switch SMC_ MH_V *** Close (S/NAFEHSHHEEIE)

i) *2M 001 FFARMRARS.

S\ TM Component,
@SMC F9/ITR T2, TMComponent,
@USB IRaf)EshIEF3E 9 [TMROBOT],
OB TEHM zip HECEZR! USB FiEEs UL TR
TMROBOT: \TM_Export\TMComponent\ComponentObject\,
@I USB TFfiEsSEAIEE AISHIES.
G1E TMflow EJE=E triple bar]BltR, %&#E[System],
®EFE[Import/Export], m[Import], iS5, TE[Robot List]& [, 1% TM Component, s [OK],
@m[Import navigation]ERAY[Component]iZil, Zf5, EFENAIHER SMC Component, =
t[lmport].

=1 =1
{8 TM Component 43,
@RL=FELRIER, REIEKR, Zf5, & (Setting], E7R[System setting] &,
@i Component Etx,
031%% Component 5Z0A05%EZEH, M Component list 4R ER Component,
HH) Component B7REREBEREIZH.
mdE[SaveliLH.
= 100 % E D= = 100 % E O =
=TS =T

,20,



Gripper Button B9435%
SMCSMEH (Gripper Component) 4Btz Gripper Button, =#IFERFA.

ORGE=FEENR, REFERER, 2F, ERREER.

@ [Gripper button]Elfr.,

OTE[Gripper button]&H, 4Ai%[Using Customized Component]AY&REIZH,
EESSTRIEEXSREY Component,

100 % = 0O B

Gripper Button

General Gripper Output

GripperSwitch_SMC_MH_V001_Close

GripperSwitch SMC MH V001 Open

,21,



{6 TM Component

Component OPEN 151
It Component FIFS/TH&IERT.
IMEFSFRRER M, SEE FIEREIF TR ER.,

/MH_ Voo71_Op
eni J
-
V - ~N Ve ~N
A e T
218, Open and Check Signal &%/ False B9iER T, FIELFFAS, Open and
Success: Check Signal igiE/9 True BIER T, FEFHURIREMEFX ON B, HGRIEIRE
FF.
Eail: 2, AMENEIFEFMRIEMITRES, RENEIRZFS. (Open and Check
Signal i&E7 true KIERT).
Wrong_value: | WaitTime Setting & TimeOutVal_Setting FTEIREESTES}.

Thae THE | YIIRE izl
Open and Check | bool false | REESHIADRERNBR/TH
Signal EHIRTEAN true, FEFMEREHMFFRNESHEIEN, 5

5379 ON RIi#T F—"1 a1k,
HREN false, FEHIHFE, #HIT TP e XM
F, HMEFRRYESAHEN,

WaitTime Setting int 500 HEEERRYFNBEIRE

(BAfsi: ms, JBE: 0~1000ms)
EHIFEFERR, Bz BRI iR EE.
BRAZRHSTRENAE, FREFENFIERERES
ERE,

nt 500 A XES ENAEBIRE
(BAfii: ms. BE: 0~1000ms)
) REMFHREROENER FULURRE.

TimeOutVal Setting

,22,




Component CLOSE 552
It Component FIFS/TNA&0ERY .
BT IMEITRFF T, SERRIIFEREM TR,

e

MH_Voo1_Cl
ose’T 7
? i

P
\|/ Success \|’ Fail Wrong value
—0— —0— 0
Success: 218, Close and Check Signal i&xE /8 False B9ER T, FiE<LARS, Close and
Check Signal iR7/ True RIIBER T, FEDMAYHEILEFR ON B, HUEIIMZ
FHF,
Fail: g, RMCNEIFEAMREMETRES , RENUEIMEIFF. (Open and Check
Signal i€ true HIERT).
Wrong_value: | WaitTime Setting 8 TimeOutVal Setting TEIZEECED.

TH8E

Exvey

DALY

Ul

Close and Check | bool

Signal

false

IREESHRIANRENER/ T
HIREAN true, FEANMEREIEFTFRIVESHEN, 5
53579 ON BT F—"afE.
HIREN false, FHEAGRE, #TF—1E. XMER
. BHEFRRESAHEN.

WaitTime Setting

int

500

R EBRYFHEYERR E

(BAfZ: ms, BE: 0~1000ms)
EHFEAMERRE, Bz /SRS EIREE.
BRSNS TRRNTE, FHREFENEIRERES
EE.

TimeOutVal Setting

int

500

TR ES ARG E
(8fsI: ms, JBE: 0~1000ms)
1) REEHEMRERAENIER FEILURRE.

,23,




5-

.h

Z8 iR

AR L
= 9

1.{Eﬁﬁuw1$7jl_ =S, Eﬁﬂ{m}m%ﬁj‘ia SR \Tﬁi)\
24@7&5@5 IKHIEG RESRENSITTHHFRIAR, BESIERANIRETSTIER. RS,
SICHEUS ERRRURBUK, IREXEMN IR , &R SaNREFAIA R, iIQEUK A SRR R,

?’Eﬁﬁﬁﬁ s 2 aJRFZKATE RS,

A BFEREEES.
FEHEZ=S[SHPAESENFDM. BIUERIRERH. B9, MERESASE, LIRIERBIAR IR
R.

KFULERESERENFANGE, BFERANE [EESSEHRES].

N\t &=

1FREREATIETSN, ATeesETERSRRYEBEIES W, FmcEaa S8t (Eas), riES
AATHEA,

2 IBLRETSITIERS.
BERMHER LN ETSSILIEEs. BIEEITEAES Sum LT 6R

3G BESHIE. SETIRERSEKKERS,
BEAERFKNEETSSSHRsE MBS ERR.
BRERSHRE. SR TIESSEKIEEREE.

A (SR RIS R NS EA BRI,
WNEBREE 5°CLAT, MAEES [RERIEHAVKDFE. ENESBRGEIEAR, EINREPL &
i,

XFUULERESRENEMANE, BEHANT [ERSSEUESL].

5-5.ft &
Nix =

1. X F e LA
BSE L &IRE ILE T EEIH(Best Pneumatics),
2@3 "UE’JLE
ERINHTFROHIWT (W) & &g UBREERETIR. TIER. S0,

5-6.4& A I 1%
ANE &

1IE7ESEEEMBIRIESIR, HFHm. 8K K. KESHENMEPER,
2 EZ R CE SRR EARRT , IEIERUE.

3. BDEIRNEZ R P ERIZ A ER.

A BB A B RIRE RS AR AT A,

5B DERER S HIARREEIKIE - IHEAIARTER.

NE &
1545 - SHAERDERTER, SHEAETHEREHMSRERE, HiE. BEaEESKE
MR T A AT L,

,24,



5-7.45 i

/Nix =

1. AEHENSTEYEREIEBE, JEASHIVRES MER,
L5HRT, BFEREISH 1 S(Fa)ISO VG32,
B+, EHAER, WIRFIBELSLETH,
NRPRELLSEH, SEVEESELXSEEINEARAR.
(ERESHHET, BEE(ErlF LT e HER(MSDS),

6.4 (€ IR FF
At &

1 EaESERIRRMFRRER, BT RAENRR, BHRNESETHEREAIRIIEIEATY
ANEHEES A TEM PR TAF.

2 B EHH SIMERYSEEK,
3AFEPSTRI, BHABME THE iR ERERE, ARTIISIRUNRIREER, FEHME

BPREETSSERITERE.

Boh, EFEHEY, NEFASKE TR CHAEREBHT, FEisxE.
4.5 THIRIXRSZ EiEER A AT aE Y m.

EUESEAVESSE RS
5 SMAYFIESMIHZ BT ERF,

EUESERTEEETE
6. FEISTEY, BHIANRERIETHE, HRHFEE=SHIFE.

HLTHRET, BEREk,

,25,



Revision history

SMC Corporation

4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021 JAPAN
Tel: + 81 3 5207 8249 Fax: +81 3 5298 5362

URL http://www.smcworld.com

Note: Specifications are subject to change without prior notice and any obligation on the part of the manufacturer.
© 2019 SMC Corporation All Rights Reserved

,26,


http://www.smcworld.com/

